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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

cHECK BasIN MapQWF  NaMElovelusmexe # 2L  UNADJUDICATED AREA 24K EUF
recezpr # 1914S s w R NuMBEr _H D3

cuEck Encrosures _ OWF PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY JhFF
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 0W ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST puBLIC NoTIcE PuBLIcATION 0V

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
source and trib
¢~ diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
_ place of use
scale

.~ township, range, section
¢~ north arrow
L~ CWRE stamp
¢~ disclaimer
«_ date survey was performed
P.0O.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system
.— "beneficial use" type title
¢~ "permanent-quality" paper
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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WATER

RESOURCES
December 27, 1993 DEPARTMENT

JERRY CORNWALL-BRADY
257 S FIRST STREET
ST HELENS OR 97051

RE: SWR-433

Dear Mr Brady,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of GLENN & LOREN TARBELL you returned with corrections and completions.
I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWASN\C\ASWR-0433.006

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

December 14, 1993

JERRY CORNWALL-BRADY
257 S. FIRST STREET
ST. HELENS OR 97051

RE: File# SWR-433
DEAR JERRY CORNWALL-BRADY,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Glenn O. Tarbell and Loren G. Tarbell. You will find
the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed
by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

place ef use (%4 '4) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter-
_ quarter section..." You must show the 1/16th lines on the map.
y)/ OAR 690-14-170-1 "The map scale shall be 1" = 1320°, 1" =

400°, or the scale of the county assessor map..." You must show
the scale of the actual map (you have on the detail).

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the

WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all

correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

RO o

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures
JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANT\4\SWR-0433.00M

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

December 14, 1993

LOREN TARBELL
33807 TARBELL RD
SCAPPOOSE OR 97056

RE: SWR-433

Dear Mr Tarbell,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of GLENN O & LOREN G TARBELL. I have added the map to the file. Thank
you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

SNy S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\4\SWR-0433.005

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

November 19, 1993

GLENN TARBELL - LOREN TARBELL
33807 TARBELL RD
SCAPPOOSE OR 97056

RE: SWR-433

Dear Mr & Mr Tarbell,

I am sending a copy of the letter Jerry Cornwall-Brady sent on May 4, 1993. I have not heard
anything from you or your CWRE in regards to the required map to support your pre-1909
vested water right claim. I am in the process of reviewing the maps and will pass your file by
at this time. I cannot complete my review without the required map. You must send me a map
submission date.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Mol

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

cc: Jerry Cornwall-Brady

TAWAS\C\A\SWR-0433.004

L-29 Lozzas YARRBELL cAess0 o S W Wz
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o X M

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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May 12, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES
., DEPARTMENT

LOREN TARBELL
33807 TARBELL RD
SCAPPOOSE OR 97056

RE: SWR-433

Dear Mr Tarbell,

This will acknowledge your letter and fees received by our office.
I am sending our receipt # 99706 covering fees in the amount of
$230.00. I have noted that Jerry Cornwall-Brady is the water right
examiner doing your mapping. If you have any questions, please
give me a call.

Sincerely,

e o —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

J:-WAS\C\\SWR-0433.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
W*TER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 9 9 7 0 6 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

i/ e Al | >
RECEIVED FROM: J'--'“-’,} Lot O T Jcets £)¢ (. |APPLICATION

L]

BY: PERMIT
TRANSFER

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
D Q\'?f ) | TotALReCD |s ./ {“ f___"]

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842010 ADJUDICATIONS | LA
$
$
$

831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE | CABFREET

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLAS_S_ VQUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEOUS:

840001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842005  TRANSFER i___—| 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842,022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024 $
06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS s CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842,115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

________ HYDRO APPLICATION $

PECAGE 99706 pateo: _ 2 // "f:".\ BY: Ll -

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal




I

April 9, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

GLENN O TARBELL - LOREN G TARBELL
33807 TARBELL RD
SCAPPOOSE OR 97052

Dear GLENN AND LOREN TARBELL,

This will confirm our telephone conversation earlier this morning. You called to question
my letter of April 2, 1993 in which I had requested additional fees in the amount of $400.00.
My calculations of your fees due was in error.

You sent $200.00 and your receipt #95785 has been sent to you. You should have sent a
total of $430.00. The amount due is in fact $230.00. As we discussed, there is a fee for
each use. You have listed three uses on your form. The fee for stockwater and wildlife
habitat is $400.00 ($200 for each) and the fee for irrigation of 15 acres or less is $30.00.
Your claim will not be processed until these remaining fees are received.

Please mark any correspondence related to your claim with your claim number: SWR-433.
I appoligize for the misunderstanding.

Sincerely,

\@Mg [

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\\SWR-0433.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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April 2, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

GLENN O. TARBELL - LOREN G. TARBELL
33807 TARBELL RD
SCAPPOOSE OR 97052

Dear GLENN AND LOREN TARBELL,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
GLENN O, TARBELL - LOREN G. TARBELL has been received by our office. You failed
to submit enough fees with your Surface Water Registration Statement as required under
ORS 539.081.

You sent $200.00 and your receipt #9578S is enclosed. You should have sent a total of
$600.00. The amount now due is $400.00. Your claim will not be processed until these
remaining fees are received. Your claim has been numbered SWR-433,

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this
letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to
prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must
identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will
contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely, <

il

Adjudication Section

Enclosure

JAWPSIN\SWR\CLAIMANT\4\SWR-0433.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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Registration Survey Report for Glenn O. Tarbell & Loren G. Tarbell

INFORMATION:

SOURCE:

I met Mr. Loren Tarbell at his father's (Mr. Glenn Tarbell) pond. Mr. Loren
Tarbell address is 33807 Tarbell Road, Scappoose, OR 97056 and his telephone
number is (503)543-2570. Mr. Tarbell showed me the pond and earthen dam. Mr.
Glenn Tarbell's father (Mr. A. H. Tarbell) bought this property with a great
deal more farm land in 1908. Glenn was 8 years old at that time. He remembers
a pond and dam at this site at the time. The pond may have been the site of
a pre-1908 rock pit and the dam was a road fill acrossing the draw at the

lower end of the rock pit.

An unnamed creek which is a tributary of Scappoose Bay.

DIVERSION POINT (Dam Site):

USES:

The center of the dam at the upstream crest is South 265 feet & 50 feet East

of the Southeast corner of Scott Acres.

This pond is used for stock watering directly from the pond and for wildlife

habitat.

POINT OF BEGINNING:

THE DAM:

I found the Northwest & Southwest corners of ot 3, Block 2, Scott Acres and

calculated the position of the Southeast corner of Scott Acres.

The dam is an old earthen fill dam 105 feet long and about 20 feet wide. It
is nearly flat from end to end and from 1.1 feet to 1.5 feet above the water

level in the pond.

TV
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The Dam continued...
There is an earthen spillway across both ends of the dam. There is little

sign of erosion at either spillway. I visited the dam site on Dec. 1, 1993
after several days of rain. The water level in the pond was the same as it
was on May 13, 1993 and there was very little water going over the spillways.
Flevations were shot with a theadolite & EDM on the dam centerline and both
spillways.
There is no outlet conduit or structure.
There is no apparent weaknesses of this dam, I see no seepage zones or other
defects. The dam is most likely more that 50 years old and is well settled
and water tight by this time.

The Registration Survey and Inspection was completed by me on December 10,

1993 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying map are correct
to the best of my knowledge.

=

Certified Water Rights Examiner
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We, Glenn O. Tarbell and Loren G. Tarbell, agree to the findings of the CWRE an do submit

this site report and map as my claim of beneficial use.
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33807 Tarbell Road
Scappoose, OR 97056

December 13, 1993

Mr. Don Knauer

Oregon Water Resouces Dept.
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

REFERENCE: CLAIM SWR - 433

Dear Mr. Knauer:

Enclosed are the registration survey report
and map by Jerry Cornwell-Brady as requested

in your letter of November 19, 1993.

Should you need more information, please
contact me immediately.

incerely,,

q '
U {L/
arbe i

Enclosures

AN

osd

Pc: Jerry Cornwall-Brady



BRADY LAND SURVEYING

257 South First Street
St. Helens, Oregon 97051

(503) 397-4115 RECE’VED
MAY 1 1 1993

ESOURCES 4,
S DEP
SALEM, OREGONEPL

May 04, 1993

Mr. Loren Tarbell
33807 Tarbell RA.
Scappoose OR 97056

Dear Mr. Tarbell,

As per our telephone conversation, your water rights survey has been scheduled
for May 13, 1993,

If you have any questions feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

gl foerr

Jerry Cornwall-Brady, L.S., C.W.R.E.



RECEIVED
MAY 111993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

33807 Tarbell Road
Scappoose, OR 97056

May 7, 1993

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudication Section

3850 Portland Road, NE

Salem, OR 97310

Attention: Dwight French

Reference: Claim #SWR-433; Letters of 4/2/93 and 4/9/93

Dear Mr. French:

As you requested, I am sending a copy of a letter of commitment
from Brady Land Surveying confirming a scheduled time to survey
and prepare a map as required under ORS 539.240 (2)(d). Mr Brady

is a CWRE and is included on the list you sent us.

Also enclosed is the additional fee of $230 you requested in your
letters referenced above.

We also discussed submission of any statements of evidence to
support our claim. I’'m working on this with Dad and what our
memories can compile will follow.

Mr. Brady did not give us a date when the map would be complete;
however, he indicated it would not be too long.

Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

Sin ely,
"‘ WW
Loren Tarbell

Enclosures
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